

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: PP19-0001

Type: PC - New Business Status: Passed

File created: 1/17/2019 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 2/25/2019 Final action: 2/25/2019

Title: PP19-0001: Request approval for a preliminary plat for Parkview Apartments containing 1 lot and 1

tract for Apartments on 29.87± acres; located in the vicinity of 124th Street and South Aurora Street.

Sponsors: Daniel Fernandez, Aimee Nassif

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PP19-0001 Staff Report, 2. PP19-0001 Location Map, 3. PP19-0001 Revised Preliminary PLAT, 4.

PP19-0001 Neighborhood Meeting Minutes, 5. PP19-0001 Resident Letter, 6. PP19-0001

Summerfield Correspondence, 7. PP19-0001 Petition Summary, 8. PP19-0001 Petition Comments, 9.

PP19-0001 Petition Signatures

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/25/20192Planning Commissionapproved as stipulatedPass

<u>PP19-0001</u>: Request approval for a preliminary plat for **Parkview Apartments** containing 1 lot and 1 tract for Apartments on 29.87± acres; located in the vicinity of 124th Street and South Aurora Street. Owner / Applicant: Greg Prieb, Prieb Homes

Engineer: Judd Claussen, Phelps Engineering